

Item
Meeting2012 August 27

COUNCIL REPORT

TO: CITY MANAGER DATE: 2012 August 21

FROM: DIRECTOR FINANCE FILE: 85-05/12

SUBJECT: CONTRACT NO. 2012-04

BURNABY HEIGHTS AND CAPITOL HILL TRAFFIC CALMING

PURPOSE: To obtain approval to award a contract for the Burnaby Heights and Capitol Hill

Traffic Calming

RECOMMENDATION:

1. THAT a contract be awarded to the lowest bidder Lafarge Canada Inc. C.O.B. as Columbia Bitulithic for the Burnaby Heights and Capitol Hill Traffic Calming for a total cost of \$467,766.88 including HST in the amount of \$50,117.88. Final payment will be based on actual quantities and unit prices tendered.

REPORT

Four tenders for this contract ranging from \$467,766.88 to \$529,882.53 were received by the closing time of 3:00 p.m. 2012 June 18.

The work of this contract involves the construction of curbs, sidewalks and road improvements including minor drainage and electrical work on various intersections in the City of Burnaby. The work will consist primarily of the supply and installation of 550 metres of curb and gutter, 550 metres of concrete sidewalks and 300 tonnes of various machine laid hot mix asphaltic concrete.

The recommended bidder, Lafarge Canada Inc. C.O.B. as Columbia Bitulithic has completed several contracts for the City in the past and all were completed to the satisfaction of the City. Our consultant's review indicates the contractor has the equipment and personnel to successfully complete the work required under this contract. The Acting Director Engineering concurs with this recommendation.

Funding for this project was previously approved by Council. These expenditures are included in the Traffic and LASP capital components (EMI.0004 and EMF.0003 and ECC.008) of the 2012 Annual Financial Plan.

Denise Jorgenson
DIRECTOR FINANCE

cc: Acting Director Engineering